Handed aut 21/04/2016

Buckman Direct Diversion – Raw Water Pump Project

### **BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION**



# **Buckman Direct Diversion**

RAW WATER PUMPS
BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION
PROJECT MANUAL

CITY OF SANTA FE BID NO. '16/38/B



**BIDS DUE:** 

June 23, 2016
PURCHASING OFFICE
CITY OF SANTA FE
2651 SIRINGO ROAD – BUILDING "H"
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505

## **BID FORM**

### (00 4113) BID FORM - STIPULATED SUM (Single-Prime Contract)

Invitatio	п No:	RFB '16/38/B						
Project:	BUG	CKKMAN DIRECT DIVERSI	ON RAW	WATER PU	MPS			
Contract	or:	Alpha Southwest, Inc. 205 Rossmoor Rd SW Albuquerque, NM 87105	(PO Box			Date:	July 7	, 2016
This Bic	l is su	bmitted to:	(871	19)				
							PURCHAS SIRINGO ROA	Y OF SANTA FE SING DIRECTOR AD, BUILDING H W MEXICO 87505
1.	the f	undersigned Bidder proposes and orm included in the Bidding Documents for the Contract Price and s and conditions of the Contract I	uments to pe within the (	rform and fur	nish all work	as specif	ied or indicate	d in the Bidding
2.	with rema Agre	Bidder accepts all of the terms an out limitation, those dealing with hin subject to acceptance for *60 dement between Owner and Contributed by the Bidding Requirements rd.	the disposit days after the actor (herein	ion of Bid sec e day of Bid o nafter called A	curity and other pening. The I Agreement) wi	r Biddin Bidder sh th the bo	g Documents.  all sign and sunds and sunds and other	This Bid will abmit the documents
3.	In su	bmitting this Bid, the Bidder rep	resents, as n	nore fully set	forth in the Ag	greement	, that:	
	A.	The Bidder has examined co	opies of all t edged):	he Bidding De	ocuments and	of the fol	llowing Adden	da (receipt of all
		No.         1         Date 06           No.         Date           No.         Date           No.         Date		No No.	Dat	te te te	<del></del> _	
	B.	The Bidder has familiarize focality, and all local conceperformance, or furnishing of	dition, laws	vith the natur , and regulat	re and extent ions that in	of the B any man	idding Docum ner may affec	nents, work, site, et cost, progress,
	C.	The Bidder has carefully stu Information Available to Bi Bidders of the extent of the entitled to rely.	idders and a	accepts the de	etermination s	et forth	in the Informa	tion Available to
	D.	The Bidder has correlated t tests, reports, and studies wi	he results on the theorems	f all such obsand and condition	servations, exans of the Bidd	amination	ns, investigation ments.	ons, explorations,
	E.	The Bidder has given the	Owner wri	itten notice o	of all conflict	s, errors.	or discrepan	cies that he has

Bidder.

F.

discovered in the Bidding Documents, and the written resolution thereof by the Owner is acceptable to the

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted inconformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporations, the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder

# Buckman Direct Diversion - Raw Water Pump Project

to submit a false or sham Bid; the Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and the Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any

other Bidder or over the Owner. It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive any technical irregularities in the bidding.

- G. It is the intent of the City to award a Contract to the responsible Bidder submitting the lowest lump sum bid, provided the Bid has been submitted in accordance with the requirements of the Bidding Documents and is in the best interest of the City.
- 4. The Bidder will complete the work designated as BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION RAW WATER PUMPS, PROJECT #\_\_\_\_\_\_ for the following price (All prices listed below are for a complete installed product and includes all labor, materials, equipment, bonding, insurance, overhead & profit, etc.):

	_						
Δ	- 1	III.	ИD	CI	TN AT	RIT	١

1. Furnish and Install four raw water pumps

Four hundred sixty six thousand and zero	cents (\$ 466,000.00 }
(use words)	(use figures)
Gross Receipts Taxes @ 8.3125% Thirty eight	thousand seven hundred thirty six and
twenty five cents	(\$ 38,736.25 )
(use words)	(use figures)

#### B. ALTERNATIVE BID ITEMS

- 1. The Buckman Direct Diversion Board may choose to purchase up to four additional pumps. This may include one or two pumps that are identical to Booster Pump Station 1A pumps and one or two pumps that are identical to Booster Pump Station 2A pumps. The specifications for these pumps shall be identical to those provided for the first pumps, including (but not limited to) removal and reconditioning of motor(s), supply and installation of new
- The Bidder is required to honor the prices quoted below for a period of one-year from bid opening time. It is expressly understood that the Buckman Direct Diversion Board may choose to purchase one or more pumps at any time during the one-year period.
- The Bidder will provide the pump(s) for the following prices (All prices listed below are for a complete installed product and includes all labor, materials, equipment, bonding, insurance, overhead & profit, etc.):

## Alternative Bid Item No. 1 - Furnish and Install One Additional Pump at Booster Pump Station 1A

(use figures)

une	nunarea	twent	<u>y two</u>	thousand eig	ht hundre	ed and zer	o cen	ts (\$	122,800.	00		
				1)	se words)		_	, - <u></u>	(use figures)			
			Gross F	Receipts Taxes @ 8	.3125% <u>Ten</u>	Thousand	two 1	hundred	seven and	seventy	five	cents
							_	(\$	10,207.75	· )		
	(use words)					(use figures)						
			Alterna	ative Bid Item No.	2 – Furnish	and Install	Two Ad	ditional F	'umps at Boos	ter Pump S	Station 1	A
Two	hundred	fort	y five	e thousand si	k hundred	l and zero	cents	3 /e	245.600	.00 \		

(use words)

# Buckman Direct Diversion - Raw Water Pump Project

		Gross Receipts Taxes @ 8.3125% Twenty thousa	sand four hundred fifteen and fifty cents
			(s 20,415.50
		(use words)	(\$\frac{20,415.50}{\text{(use figures)}}
		Alternative Bid Item No. 3 – Furnish and Install C	One Additional Pump at Booster Pump Station 2A
			(§ 122,800.00
	•	(use words)	(\$\frac{122,800.00}{\text{(use figures)}}
	,	Gross Receipts Taxes @ 8.3125% Ten Thousand	d two hundred seven and seventy five cents
			(\$ 10,207.75 )
		(use words)	(\$(\$) (use figures)
	1	Alternative Bid Item No. 3 – Furnish and Install T	Two Additional Pumps at Booster Pump Station 2A
Two hundr	ed fort	y five thousand six hundred and zero (use words)	o cents (c 245,600.00
	-	(use words)	(use figures)
			and four hundred fifteen and fifty cents
		•	
	-	(use words)	(\$(\$15.50) (use figures)
5.	The E	Bidder agrees that:	
	A.	days after the date of written Notice to Proceed,	shall commence not later than ten (10) consecutive calendar, and that completion of the Base Bid shall be achieved not ys after the date of written "Notice to Proceed", except as der" by the Owner.
	B.	Contractor agrees, in partial consideration for the	vise fail to complete the work within the time specified, the he award of this Contract, to pay the Owner the amount of re calendar days, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages
	C.	The above prices shall include all labor, profit, finished work of the many kinds called for. Ch Documents.	, insurance, (excluding applicable taxes), etc., to cover the hanges shall be processed in accordance with the Contract
	D.	It is understood that the Owner reserves the ri- irregularities in the bidding.	right to reject any or all Bids and to waive any technical
6.	The fo	ollowing documents are attached to and made a condit	ition of this Bid:
	A.	Bid Bond (Bid Security Form and Agent's Affiday	avit)
	B.	This Bid Form, properly filled out and executed, i	including acknowledgement of Addenda, if any
	C.	Subcontractor Listing	•
	D.	Non-Collusion Affidavit of Prime Bidder	
	E.	Certification of Non-Segregated Facilities	
	F.	Resident contractor or Resident Veteran Contractor	tor Certificate
	G.	Certificate of Registration with New Mexico Dept	pt. of Workforce Solutions
	H.	Certification of Equal Employment Opportunity	

23

If any of the above requirements have not been met, the bid shall not be valid.

# Buckman Direct Diversion – Raw Water Pump Project

7.

The terms used in this Bid and the Bidding and Contract Documents which are defined in the Conditions of the Construction Contract (General, Supplementary, and Other Conditions)

If the Bi	dder is:
A.	AN INDIVIDUAL:
	By:(Individual's Name)
	(Individual's Name) doing business as:
	Business address:
	Telcphone:
(SEAL)	
В.	A PARTNERSHIP:
	By:(Firm Name)
	(General Partner)
	Business Address:
	Telephone:
	(SEAL)
C.	A CORPORATION
	By: Alpha Southwest, Inc. (Corporation Name)
	New Mexico (State of Ingriporation)
	By: David M. Yates (Name of person authorized to sign)

# Buckman Direct Diversion – Raw Water Pump Project

Corporation:	519694
	Certificate of Incorporation No.
If a Foreign Corpo	
	Certificate of Authority No.
Attest:	Lew M Chil
/	(Secretary)
Business address:	205 Rossmoor Rd SW, Albuquerque, NM 87105 (PO Box 9263,
Telephone:	505-877-0287 Fax 505-877-0459
A JOINT VENTU	TR F
	(Name)
Address:	
Ву:	
	(Name)
Address:	
Each joint venture	e must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation the point venture should be in the manner indicated in the appropriate category.
	nite venture should be in the manner indicated in the appropriate category,
is a party to the jo	
Bidder must fill in	the following: (If none, write none)
Bidder must fill in	the following: (If none, write none)  Classification: EE98, GB98, GF03, GS29
Bidder must fill in NM License No.	
Bidder must fill in NM License No. NM Department Resident Contrac	ctor or Resident Veteran Contractor Certification NoL0020484048
Bidder must fill in NM License No. NM Department Resident Contrac Reside	: 13139 Classification: EE98, GB98, GF03, GS29 t of Labor Registration No. 002328120110926